
             

 

 
 

1 

     

         

Cardno Emerging Markets (UK) Ltd.    Department for International Development 

Oxford House       Abercrombie House 

Oxford Road       Eaglesham Road 

Thame        EAST KILBRIDE 

OX9 2AH       Glasgow 

        G75 8EA 

 

        Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 

        Directline: 01355 84 3283 

 

        File Ref: PO 7665 

 

        Date: 31st October 2019 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 2 

 

CONTRACT FOR: School Construction and Rehabilitation Programme (SCRP) Third Party 

Construction Inspection 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 7665 

 

With reference to the contract dated 20th September 2017, (as most recently amended by the letter dated 14th 

September 2018) both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  

 

SECTION 1 – Form of Contract 
  
3. Commencement and Duration of the Services  

  
Delete: “31 March 2020”  
Insert: “30 June 2020”  

  
4. Financial Limit  

  
Delete: “£875,661.42” 
Insert: “£1,177,416.84” 

  
SECTION 3 – Terms of Reference 

 

Introduction (4) 

  
Delete: “List of the districts in each province is provided in Annex-A.” 

Insert: “Target districts for inspections will be agreed on a quarterly basis.” 

 

Scope (22) 

  
Insert: “ 

 

• Carry out inspections of sample of schools with retrofitting works 

• Carry out inspections of sample of incomplete [REDACTED] schools 

• Carry out inspections of [REDACTED] schools with known issues – either issues identified by previous 

TPCI or other parties  

• Witnessing of testing of masonry samples at UET’s Peshawar & Lahore  

• Other ad-hoc assignments and inspections for other DFID infrastructure components part of the PESP 

II/KESP programmes.  

• Inspections of government-led (Punjab and KP) construction components, TCF-led construction 



             

 

 
 

2 

component and inspection of schools provided with solar equipment under UNOPS.  

• The supplier will submit quarterly workplans in advance for DFID approval to decide priorities and visits 

for the quarter.” 

 

Timeframe (37) 

  
Delete: “March 2020”  
Insert: “May 2020”  

  
Delete: “28 month Implementation Phase”  

Insert: “30 month Implementation Phase” 
 

Annexure A 

 

Delete in toto 

 
SECTION 5 – Schedule of Prices  

  
REDACTED 

 

2.  This amendment relates to a 3 month extension and an increase in the value of the contract by £301,755.42. 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 

this letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   

Cardno Emerging Markets (UK) Ltd. 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   



             

 

 
 

3 

 

REDACTED 

 


